Other statutory differences between amounts debited/credited to the CIES and amounts
payable/receivable to be recognised under statute:

 For services this represents the impact of accruals for accumulating compensated
absences.

 The adjustment under other income and expenditure for taxation and non-specific
grant income represents the difference between what is chargeable under statutory
regulations for council tax and non-domestic rates that was projected to be
received at the start of the year and the income recognised under generally
accepted accounting practices in the Code. This is a timing difference as any
difference will be brought forward in future Surpluses or Deficits on the Collection
Fund.

Ref. AU/A&R/2023/Mar/10703235  48

OFFICIAL

8. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENTS

Prior Period Restatement of Service Expenditure and Income

The Code requires that the Authority shows its expenditure and income on a service basis.
During the year some sections have moved service areas. This note sets out how the net
expenditure and income has been restated.

Service

As reported
CIES

2020/21

Adjustments

2020/21
Restated

Service

£000 £000 £000

Democratic Representation
& Brigade Managers

1,659 (69) 1,590
Democratic Representation
& Brigade Managers

Corporate Charges (4,295) (2,227) (6,522) Corporate Charges

Strategy & Organisational
Intelligence

4,812 (24) 4,788
Portfolio & Organisational
Intelligence

Communications  894 - 894
Communications &
Engagement

Finance & Resources 8,059 369 8,428 Resourcing

Digital & Data 6,148 - 6,148 Digital & Data

People Services 935 8,224 9,159 People Services

Training, Health & Wellbeing 6,707 (6,707)

Prevention, Preparedness &
Response

3,703 (1,477) 2,226 Prevention

  1,123 1,123
Policy & Organisational
Assurance

Protection & Organisational
Assurance

7,118 (1,398) 5,720 Protection

Command Delivery, Fire
Control & Workforce
Planning

82,537 (48,021) 34,516 Operations North,
Preparedness & Response

  50,207 50,207
Operations South & Fire
Control

  Net Expenditure 118,277 - 118,277

Ref. AU/A&R/2023/Mar/10703235

49

OFFICIAL

Service

As reported
CIES

2020/21

Adjustments

2020/21
Restated

Service

£000 £000 £000
Democratic Representation
& Brigade Managers

1,659 (69) 1,590 Democratic Representation
& Brigade Managers

Corporate Charges 1,439 (2,227) (788) Corporate Charges

Strategy & Organisational
Intelligence

4,957 (104) 4,853 Portfolio & Organisational
Intelligence

Communications  963 0 963 Communications &
Engagement

Finance & Resources 9,263 449 9,712 Resourcing

Digital & Data 6,747 0 6,747 Digital & Data

People Services 1,116 8,484 9,600 People Services

Training, Health &
Wellbeing

6,962 (6,962)

Prevention, Preparedness &
Response

4,295 (1,945) 2,350 Prevention

  1,207 1,207 Policy & Organisational
Assurance

Protection & Organisational
Assurance

8,380 (1,482) 6,898 Protection

Command Delivery, Fire
Control & Workforce

84,766 (49,502) 35,264 Operations North,
Preparedness & Response

  52,151 52,151 Operations South & Fire
Control

  Gross Expenditure 130,547 - 130,547

Democratic Representation
& Brigade Managers

- - - Democratic Representation
& Brigade Managers

Corporate Charges (5,734) 0 (5,734) Corporate Charges

Strategy & Organisational
Intelligence

(145) 80 (65) Portfolio & Organisational
Intelligence

Communications  (69) 0 (69) Communications &
Engagement

Finance & Resources (1,204) (80) (1,284) Resourcing

Digital & Data (599) 0 (599) Digital & Data

People Services (181) (260) (441) People Services

Training, Health &
Wellbeing

(255) 255

Prevention, Preparedness &
Response

(592) 468 (124) Prevention

  (84) (84) Policy & Organisational
Assurance

Protection & Organisational
Assurance

(1,262) 84 (1,178) Protection

Command Delivery, Fire
Control & Workforce

(2,229) 1,481 (748) Operations North,
Preparedness & Response

  (1,944) (1,944) Operations South & Fire
Control

Gross Income (12,270) - (12,270)

Ref. AU/A&R/2023/Mar/10703235  50

OFFICIAL

9. EXPENDITURE AND INCOME ANALYSED BY NATURE

9.1  The Authority’s expenditure and income is analysed as follows:

2020/2021
£000

2021/2022

£000

 Expenditure

115,087 Employee expenses 120,541

15,196 Other services expenses 16,920

264
Depreciation, amortisation and
impairment

858

37,988
Pensions interest cost and
expected return on pension
assets

37,249

1,830 Interest payments 1,681

350 Other operating expenditure 340

170,715 Total Expenditure 177,589

 Income

(3,727)
Fees, charges and other service